10:00

Morni

10:30

Southeast Strategic Regional Coastal Monitoring

Programme

Annual Review 2008

Thursday 6 November, Field Place, Worthing

Meeting Chairman: B. Curtis, Chairman, SDCG

Coffee available
ng Session

Introduction and welcome

Presentations - Project Progress

10:40

11:00

11:20

11:40

11:50

12:15

Review of Phase Il and progress with National Monitoring
Programme

Application of regional monitoring data in scheme development

Future developments of aerial photography and implications
for existing data

Website update

Questions and Discussion — are we getting things right?
What's missing? What’s wrong?

Lunch (demonstrations of SANDS, website, GIS etc.)

Afternoon Session

13:15

13:25

13:35

13:45

13:55

14:05

14:15

14:30

14:35

Practical application of regional monitoring data to coastal
management in the East Solent

Pagham Harbour beach scour and mitigation study

Impacts of beach grading on beach performance

Chairman

A. Bradbury
A. Frampton, Halcrow

T. Burton, Fugro-BKS

C. Moulton

Chairman

C. Moon

D. Amos/R. Spencer

J. Clarke

Applications of habitat mapping in Regional Habitat Creation Project G. Lane

Sub-tidal change — results from strategic bathymetric surveys
Role of monitoring in the EA Strategic Overview

Questions

Final comments

Close

T. Mason
A. Baptiste
Chairman

Chairman



