## Southeast Strategic Regional Coastal Monitoring Programme

## **Annual Review 2008**

## Thursday 6 November, Field Place, Worthing

Meeting Chairman: B. Curtis, Chairman, SDCG

10:00	Coffee available	
Morning Session		
10:30	Introduction and welcome	Chairman
Presentations - Project Progress		
10:40	Review of Phase II and progress with National Monitoring Programme	A. Bradbury
11:00	Application of regional monitoring data in scheme development	A. Frampton, Halcrow
11:20	Future developments of aerial photography and implications for existing data	T. Burton, Fugro-BKS
11:40	Website update	C. Moulton
11:50	Questions and Discussion – are we getting things right? What's missing? What's wrong?	Chairman
12:15	Lunch (demonstrations of SANDS, website, GIS etc.)	
Afternoon Session		
13:15	Practical application of regional monitoring data to coastal management in the East Solent	C. Moon
13:25	Pagham Harbour beach scour and mitigation study	D. Amos/R. Spencer
13:35	Impacts of beach grading on beach performance	J. Clarke
13:45	Applications of habitat mapping in Regional Habitat Creation Proje	ct G. Lane
13:55	Sub-tidal change – results from strategic bathymetric surveys	T. Mason
14:05	Role of monitoring in the EA Strategic Overview	A. Baptiste
14:15	Questions	Chairman
14:30	Final comments	Chairman

**14:35** Close